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CITY OF INDIO, CALIFORNIA

MEASURE X FUND
BALANCE SHEET
JUNE 30, 2022

Assets:
Pooled cash and investments (Note 4) 36,088,124$   

Total Assets 36,088,124$   

Liabilities and Fund Balance:
Liabilities:

Accounts payable 1,280$            
Total Liabilities 1,280              

Fund Balance:
Assigned for Measure X 36,086,844     

Total Fund Balance 36,086,844     
Total Liabilities and Fund Balance 36,088,124$   

See Accompanying Notes to Financial Statements.
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CITY OF INDIO, CALIFORNIA

MEASURE X FUND
STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, AND 
CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE
FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2022

Revenues:
Taxes 17,298,154$  

Total Revenues 17,298,154    

Expenditures:
Current:

Public works 5,047             
Capital outlay 169,353         

Total Expenditures 174,400         
Other Financing Sources (Uses):
Contribution to City (Note 5) (1,169,259)     

Net Change in Fund Balance 15,954,495    

Fund Balance, Beginning of the Year 20,132,349    
Fund Balance, End of the Year 36,086,844$  

See Accompanying Notes to Financial Statements.
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CITY OF INDIO, CALIFORNIA

MEASURE X FUND
STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES, AND 
CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE - BUDGET AND ACTUAL
FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2022

Variance with
Original Final Actual Final Budget

Revenues:
Taxes -$                     -$                     17,298,154$    17,298,154$    

Total Revenues -                       -                       17,298,154      17,298,154      

Expenditures:
Current:

Public works 4,500,000        4,500,000        5,047               4,494,953        
Capital outlay 260,000           260,000           169,353           90,647             

Total Expenditures 4,760,000        4,760,000        174,400           4,585,600        
Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues

Over (Under) Expenditures (4,760,000)       (4,760,000)       17,123,754      21,883,754      

Other Financing Sources (Uses):
Contribution to City (7,303,485)       (7,303,485)       (1,169,259)       6,134,226        

Net Change in Fund Balance (12,063,485)     (12,063,485)     15,954,495      28,017,980      

Fund Balance, Beginning of the Year 12,022,852      12,022,852      20,132,349      8,109,497        
Fund Balance, End of the Year (40,633)$          (40,633)$          36,086,844$    36,127,477$    

Budgeted Amounts

See Accompanying Notes to Financial Statements.
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CITY OF INDIO, CALIFORNIA

MEASURE X FUND
BUDGETARY COMPARISON SCHEDULE
BY PROJECT
FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2022

Variance
Final Budget Actual Over / (Under)

Project Description:
Judgment Obligation Bond 1,170,882$        1,169,259$        (1,623)$              
PD Body Worn Cameras 200,000             169,353             (30,647)              
Public Safety Campus 3,000,000          5,047                 (2,994,953)         

Total 4,370,882$        1,343,659$        (3,027,223)$       

10



Basis for Opinion 

Government Auditing Standards

Responsibilities of Management for Compliance 

Auditor’s Responsibilities for the Audit of Compliance 

Government Auditing Standards



Government Auditing Standards
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GOVERNMENT AUDITING STANDARDS 

Government Auditing Standards
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